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Of the $26,220,000 shown in Table 21 as the value of miscellaneous factory 
products, ice cream accounts for 39-6 p.c. and concentrated whole milk products 
for another 38-7 p.c. Statistics of quantities and values for each of the products 
included under this head are given for the years 1935-39, at pp. 11 and 12 of "Dairy­
ing Statistics for Canada, 1939", which may be obtained from the Dominion Sta­
tistician. 

21.—Total Value of the Dairy Production of Canada, 1935-39 and by Provinces, 1938-39 
NOTE.—Statistics for 1930-34 appear at p. 218 of the 1940 Year Book. Many of the figures for 1936-38 

have been revised since the publication of the 1940 Year Book. 

Yea'r 

Totals, 1935.. . 

Totals, 1936... 

Totals, 1937... 

1938 

PROVINCE 

Prince Edward Island 
Nova Scotia 
New Brunswick 
Quebec 
Ontario 
Manitoba 
Saskatchewan 
Alberta 
British Columbia.. 

Totals, 1933.... 

1939 

PROVINCE 

Prince Edward Island 
Nova Scotia 
New Brunswick.... 
Quebec 
Ontario 
Manitoba 
Saskatchewan 
Alberta 
British Columbia.. 

Totals, 1939... 

Butter 

Dairy Creamery 

S 

18,392,000 

30,006,000 

22,622,000 

359,000 
1,695,000 
1,639,000 
2,740,000 
5,328,000 
2,088,000 
3,729,000 
2,839,000 

540,000 

20,957,000 

353,000 
1,320,000 
384,000 
426,000 
869,000 
952,000 
721,000 
546,000 
527,000 

19,098,000 

52,228,133 

57,662,160 

64,217,332 

656,774 
1,864,848 
1,161,741 
19,577,024 
23,125,733 
6,165,637 
5,321,115 
7,157,624 
1,504,072 

66,534,568 

459.534 
1,487,902 

954,682 
18,815.509 
21,121,703 
5,702,713 
5,333,053 
6,281,521 
1,591,782 

61,748,399 

Cheese 

Farm-
Made 

133,023 

162,028 

174,027 

2 
4,000 
1,000 

31,000 
16,000 
21,000 
26,000 
30,000 
22,000 

151,027 

29 
2,000 
1,000 

28,000 
14,000 
18,000 
23,000 
25,000 
20,000 

131,029 

Factory 

10,570,309 

15,565,813 

17,965,123 

62.528 
Nil 
76,415 

822,843 
899,714 
448,123 
59,973 

348,404 
91,861 

16,809,861 

55,740 
Nil 
66,147 

3.257,348 
.11,090,497 

407,278 
42,526 

263,508 
128,738 

15,311,782 

Miscel­
laneous 
Factory 
Products 

16,705,958 

18,070,763 

22,743,780 

61,904 
872,494 
257,992 

2,941,167 
15,875,096 

706,392 
587.459 
932,937 

2,664,399 

24,899,840 

63,000 
880,000 
305,000 

3,080,000 
16,599,000 

963,000 
657,000 
976,000 

2,697,000 

26,220,000 

Milk 
Otherwise 

Usedi 

74,265,000 

78,808,000 

79,562,000 

622,000 
3,293,000 
2,383,000 
26,597,000 
31,938,000 
4,690,000 
5,659,000 
6,652,000 
4,904,000 

86,738,000 

516,000 
3,003,000 
2,117,000 
26,867,000 
32,453,000 
4,790,000 
5,128,000 
6,504,000 
5,294,000 

86,672,000 

Total, 
All 

Products2 

180,756,423 

199,878,764 

217,098,262 

1,908,233 
8,175,342 
5,892,148 

57,990,034 
90,967,543 
15,347,152 
16,540,547 
19,222,965 
10,111,332 

226,155,296 

1.574,303 
7,000,902 
5,173,829 
56,746,857 
88,930,200 
15,092,991 
16,125,579 
17,827,029 
10,660,520 

219,132,219 

1 Consists of milk sold for domestic use as valued at plants, and milk consumed and milk fed as valued 
at farms. 2 The data in this column include the total value of skim milk and buttermilk. For 
all Canada this amounted to $9,951,003 in 1939, $10,055,003 in 1938, $3,814,000 in 1937, $9,634,000 in 1936 
and $8,462,000 in 1935. 

Consumption of Dairy Products.—The consumption of butter in Canada in 
1939 amounted to 362,118,703 lb., or 97-6 p.c. of the total butter production, and 
that of cheese was 39,997,839 lb., or 32-3 p.c. of the total cheese production. 
The domestic consumption of all concentrated milk products was 84-5 p.c. of the 
total production. 


