Of the \$26,220,000 shown in Table 21 as the value of miscellaneous factory p.oducts, ice cream accounts for 39.6 p.c. and concentrated whole milk products for another 38.7 p.c. Statistics of quantities and values for each of the products included under this head are given for the years 1935-39, at pp. 11 and 12 of "Dairying Statistics for Canada, 1939", which may be obtained from the Dominion Statistician.

## 21.—Total Value of the Dairy Production of Canada, 1935-39 and by Provinces, 1938-39 Note.—Statistics for 1930-34 appear at p. 218 of the 1940 Year Book. Many of the figures for 1936-38 have been revised since the publication of the 1940 Year Book.

Year	Butter		Cheese		Miscel- laneous	Milk	Total,
	Dairy	Creamery	Farm- Made	Factory	Factory Products	Otherwise Used <sup>1</sup>	All Products <sup>2</sup>
	\$	\$	\$	\$	\$	\$	\$
Totals, 1935	18,392,000	52,228,133	133,023	10,570,309	16,705,958	74,265,000	180,756,423
<b>Totals, 1936</b>	28,006,000	57,662,160	162,028	15,565,813	18, <del>0</del> 70,763	78,808, <b>80</b> 0	199,878,764
Totals, 1937	22,622,000	<b>64,2</b> 17,332	174,027	17,965,123	22,743,780	79,562,000	217,098,262
1938							
PROVINCE							
Prince Edward Island	359,000	656,774	2.	62.528	61,904	<b>622,000</b>	1,908,233
Nova Scotia	1,695,000	1,864,848	4,000	Nil	872, 494	3,293,000	8,175,342
New Brunswick	1,639,000	1,161,741	1,000	76,415	257,992	2,383,000	5,892,148
Quebec	2,740,000	19,577,024	31,000	3,822,843	2,941,167	26,597,000	57,990,034
Ontario	5,328,000	23,125,733	16,000	11,899,714	15,875,096	31,938,000	90,967,543
Manitoba	2,088,000	6,165,637	21,000	448, 123	706,392	4,690,000	15,347,152
Saskatchewan	3,729,000	5,321,115	26,000	59,973	587,459	5,659,000	16,540,547
Alberta	2,839,000	7,157.624	30,000	348,404	932,937	6,652,000	19,222,965
British Columbia	540,000	1,504,072	22,000	91,861	2,664,399	4,904,000	10,111,332
Totals, 1938	20,957,000	66,534,568	151,027	16,809,861	24,899,840	86,738, <b>60</b> 9	226,155,296
1939							
PROVINCE							
Prince Edward Island	353,000	459.534	29	55,740	63,000	516,000	1.574,303
Nova Scotia	1,320,000			Nil	880,000	3,003,000	7,000,902
New Brunswick	1,384.000		1,000	66,147	305,000	2,117,000	5,173,829
Quebec	2,426,000	18,815,509	28,000	3,257,348	3,080,000	26,867,000	56,746,857
Ontario	4,869,000	21, 121, 703	14,000	.11,090,497	16,599,000	32,453,000	88,930,200
Manitoba	1,952,000	5,702,713	18,000	407,278	963,000	4,790,000	15,092,991
Saskatchewan	3,721,000	5,333,053	23,000	42,526	657,000	5,128,000	16,125,579
Alberta	2,546,000	6,281,521	25,000	263,508	976,000	6,504,000	17,827,029
British Columbia	527,000	1.591,782	20,000	128,738	2,697,000	5,294,000	10,660,520
<b>Totals, 1939</b>	19,098,000	61,748,399	131,029	15,311,782	26,229,000	86,672,000	219,132,210

<sup>1</sup> Consists of milk sold for domestic use as valued at plants, and milk consumed and milk fed as valued at farms. <sup>2</sup> The data in this column include the total value of skim milk and buttermilk. For all Canada this amounted to \$9,951,000 in 1939, \$10,035,000 in 1938, \$3,814,000 in 1937, \$9,604,000 in 1936 and \$8,462,000 in 1935.

Consumption of Dairy Products.—The consumption of butter in Canada in 1939 amounted to 362,118,703 lb., or 97.6 p.c. of the total butter production, and that of cheese was 39,997,839 lb., or 32.3 p.c. of the total cheese production. The domestic consumption of all concentrated milk products was 84.5 p.c. of the total production.